CITY of RAPID CITY

Agenda Item Summary

_Working Session Meeting Date: 12/2/20 City Council Meeting Date: 12/7/20
Staff Contact: Roger Hall Petitioner:
Location:
Agenda Title:

Approve change order 2F to J.V. Bailey, Inc. for Sheridan Lake Rd Panel Repair Project, Project
#2556/CIP NO.50445 for an increase of $16,080.56.

~Summary:

Approve change order 2F to J.V. Bailey, Inc. for Sheridan Lake Rd Panel Repair Project, Project
#2556/CIP NO.50445 for an increase of $16,080.56. Final quantities were adjusted to complete
the project.

'Funding Source & Fiscal Impact (if applicable):

Fund Cost Center Fund Cost Center
505 8910
7@ Budgeted || Not Budgeted

~Recommendation:

Action: Approve
Notes:

City Council Options:

Attachments & Links:

Change Order




gc# 00D
Svv0S "ON dID / 9¢5C-61

1 °8ed 10410¥dd dIVdTI TANVd ' TVT NVATIIHS
00°009% 00°006% 00'¢ 00°00€$ 00°00€$ 00'L v3 ITOHNVYI LSnrav| vz
ov'GLs 00°ZELS 00°0ZL 09°9LL$ oL'L$ 00904 47 JLIHM .7 'LNIVd ONIMYEYIN INFWIAVYC| €2
oL'zzLs 08°0%L$ 00'821 0,8L$ 0L'1$ 00l 47 MOTIIA .7 "LNIVd ONIMYVIN INFWIAVL| 22
00°066'G$ 00°092'v2$ 00'92¥'2 00022'81% 00°0L$ 00228} 48 MIVM3IAIS 90d .7 TIVLSNI| L2

(00°59%'c$) 00'68L$ 0s'8l 00'059'c$ 000L$ 00'69¢ 47 Iv3S ANV ILNOY| 02
00°996% 00'91L'L5L$ 0Z'L50'G 00°052'0G1$ 00°0€$ 00°620'S 48 HIVdad 1Ivds| 61
00'0% 00°8€S'¥7$ 00°0v¥8'22 00°8€S'v¥$ G6°L$ 00°0¥8'22 47 ONITV3S INIOr| 8L
00'9e€$ 00°0¥Y'L$ 00°09 00'v0L'LS$ 00'v2$ 00'9% v3 dvd 13moa.br L L1

(00°969$) 00'89.$ 00'2¢ 00'v9Y'L$ 00'v2$ 0019 v3 313YONOD NI ¥vd AIWH043a 0L# TTVLSNI| 91
00'08% 00°09Y ¥$ 00'€22 00°08€'¥$ 00°0Z$ 00612 v3 313IHONOD NI ¥v8 HLOOWS 0l# TIVLSNI| Sl
00'8LY$ 00°206'¥$ 00'85¢ 00'¥8¥'v$ 006L$ 00'9€Z v3 J13IHONOD NI ¥vd # TIVLSNI| vL
00'¥85'2%$ 00601 '8$ 0%'G6 00°525'6$ 00°68% 00'59 47 H3LLNSO ANV 8¥N0 TIVLISNI| €1
00'826'2% 00'8ZL€b$ 0v'¥9¢ 00°008'0v%$ 000Z1$ 00°0¥€ adAs LINIWIAVC 00d .8| Zb
00°052'2%$) 00°0% 000 00°05.'2$ 00°65% 00°0S NL NOILYANNOA4 I 3dAL| L

(05'268'2$) 05°L5€$ 05'S 00°05Z'€$ 00'59% 000§ NL NOIHSND T3AVYO| Ol
00°045% 00°0L9°c$ 00'66 00°0%0°€$ 00'8€$ 00°08 471 H3ILLND ® 94ND IAONIY| 6
05°960'2%$ 00°L6Y'8% 00°9Z¥'2 05'¥6£'9% 05°€$ 00°228°L 4S MIVM3AIS SAOWIY| 8
00'vZ.$ 00'vZE'vLS 01'85¢ 00°009'cL$ 00°0%$ 00°0%€ adAs LINIWIAVC 00d IAONTY| £
00°008'€$ 00°00€'€l$ 00°L 00°005'6% 00°006'L$ 00'S v3 1VOYHL 13INI 30V1d3d 2 IACWIH| 9

(v6°126'G$) 96'GLL$ 00t 06°280'9% 66'82% 00042 HH ONIDOVT4| &

(00°05.3$) 00°06.$ 00°¢ 00°005'L$ 00°052% 009 v3 ayvoda moddv| v
000$ 00°005$ 00'L 00°005%$ 00°005$ 00} Sl IVLNIAIONI[ €
00'0$ ¥1°0€5°1$ 00’1 PL0ES'LS ¥L0€5'L$ 00'} S MHOM TWNOILIAAY "TOYLINOD Dl4dvHL| Ve
00°0% 00°005'8L$ 00'} 00°005'8L$ 00°005'81$ 00'L S JOMINOD Ol44vdL| 2
00°0$ 00°005°'22$ 00'} 00°005'22$ 00°005'22$ 00'L S NOILVZITIGOW| L

IONVHO 13N ERINE ALILNVND ERINE 20nd ALILNVND LINN NOILdIMOS3a IN3LI
aaisnrav aaisnrav aaanaLxa 1INN LOVHLINOD anI
ANIHUND

*ONI ‘00 ATTIVE ‘AT "HOLOVELINOD
08°L0L‘09€$ :LNNOWYV LOVILNOD TVNIORIO
020Z ‘21 ¥39W3AON
S¥P0S "ON dID / 9652-61
103ro¥d Hivd3ad 13NVd ‘Qd 3MV1 NVAIE3HS
dZ# ¥3AUO0 IDONVHI NOILONYLSNOD ALID AldVy 40 ALID




A7# 00D
SPP0S "ON dID / 956T-61

7 93ed 10Ar0¥d dIVdTd TANVd "Ad a3V NVATITHS

95°080'91$ 06°59.'v6£$ $£°'589'8L£$ VLol

(00°008°1$) 00°0% 000 00°008°}$ 00'9% 00°00€ dAS anoo03o| 0€
00°00%'6% 00'050'Z}$ 0L'vz 00°059'Z$ 00°005$ 0€'S adAS .8 ‘137714 00d TIVLSNI| 62
00°0£Z'¥$ 06°22¥'s$ oL'vZ 05°26L'L$ 00'522% 0€'s aAs 137714 00d IAOWIH| 82
(00°'vL£$) 00°9v6$ 0098 00°02e'L$ 00°LLS 00°0Z1 ER| SMO0S ¥3ALTI4 13AVED| L2
00'022$ 00°060'Z$ 006l 00°08'L$ 000L1$ 00°LL v3 NOILD3LOYd L3INI| 92
(00°00£$) 00°0% 000 00°00€$ 00°00€$ 00'L v3 IAVA ¥3LVYM LSnrav| S2




€ a8eq

AT# 00D

LO1T0dd divaldd TOINVAG Ud JAV TINVUL
06'G9.'v6€$ 06'G9.'v6€$ | 00°0% 06°G9.'v6E$ 00°0$ 00°0%$ Buipun pajsnipy|
00°0%$
95°080'9L$ 00°0$ 95°080'9L$ 00°0% 00°0$ 42# 000
¥5'€85'8L$ 00°0% PG'€85'8L$ 00°0% 000% L# 000

G0S0 L0L0 2090 090 pung

LLEY (VA% 4 LBEY 08¢y wsaj| auln

1168 10€0 €6 / £€6 Y€ /1 €€8 waswyuedsq

abBeureiqg SEENS 18} AA J1amas Alejiues adA] pun4

08°L0L'09¢$ 000% 08°1L0L'09€$ 00°0% 00°0$ Buipun [enu)

:uonerdoidde Buimojjos auy

yum Buioud jun uo paseq 96°080'9}$ 4O 8sealoul Ue 1oy ou| ‘0D ‘A8jieg "A'l 0} 4z# JapiO abueyd siu Jo [eaoidde spuswiwosal yeis Ajp

StP0S "ON dID / 9662-61

dHS

J1vd

sheq

‘ANIL LOVHINOD M3AN

0 -/+ 3ONVHO JNIL LOVHLINOD

NOILdIWNS 3INITNVd -3ONVNIL

Jlvd

HIANITIV IATILS HOAVA

31vdad

'3'd ‘'NOSNHOr m_m_._. “HIANIONT ALID

31vd

I

3

‘3'd "TIVH ¥390Y w_m_0<\3 103rodd

o 7T G

‘ONI 'O0 AFIIVE ‘AT

\\.\
VdLNOD

FoeGUrsrg (f YA/
i | >

Ve

31va
orol-T/ -J)/

0L'¥99'v€$

06°G9L'v6E$

95°080°9L$

¥€'G89'8LES

‘31va O1 FONVHO

‘301dd LOVHINOD a3alsnrav
(3SV3¥03A)/ASYIHONI L3N
- 301dd LOVHLINOD d3.1SNrav d0ldd

00°0$
95°080'91$
vG'€8G'8L$

42# 000
L# 000

(3SV34030)/3SYIHONI AHOLSIH ‘0’00




AT# 00D
- SvP0S "ON dID / 966T-61
vowmm HothMmMzmmmqm%m,amﬁAZA\QEmmm

0¢/zL/LL 31va lleH 1oB0y A8 A3HVdIHd
'103rodd 3131dW02 Ol d3.LsSNrav S3LLILNVYND aiyoo3o| oe
‘103rodd 3131dW00 OL a31snrayv S3LLILNYND 8 'L37714 00d TIVLSNI| 62
'103rodd 3137dW0D O1 a3.Lsnrav S3ILILNYND 137714 00d SAOW3H| 82
103rodd 3131dW00 OL a3lsnrayv S3ILILNVYND SYMOO0S H3LTI4 13AVED| L2
103rodd 3131dW0D OL d31snrav S3ILILNYND NOILO3LO¥d LIINI| 9¢
103rodd 3131dW00 OL adlsnrav S3ILILNVYND JATWWA HILVM LSNrav| sc
'103royd 3131dW0D OL 3LSNrayv S3ILILNYND JTOHNVIN 1SNrav| #2
'103rodd 3131dW03 0L d31sSNrav S3ILILNVYND JLIHM b "LNIVd ONIMYYIN LNFWIAVL| €2
'103rodd 3131dW00 01 d31SNrav S3LLILNYND MOTTFA ¥ "INIVd ONIMUVIN LNJWIAVC| 2z2
'103rodd 31L31dW00 0L d31snrdv S3LLILNVYND HIVMIAAIS O0d .% TIVLSNI| L2
103rodd 3131dN00 Ol a31snrav S3LLILNVYND VIS ANV 31N0Y| 02
'103rodd 3131dW00 OL a3lsnrav S3ILILNVYND dIvd3d T1vdS| 61
103roydd 3131dWO0D OL adisnrayv S3ILILNVYND ONITVIS LNIOI 81
103rodd 3131dW00° 0L a3isnrav S3ILILNVYND dvd 13Moda Wb/l L] 2L

103rodd 3.31dW0D OL d31sNrav SAILILNVYND| 3L34ONOD NI ¥vd d3NY043d OL# 1TVLSNI| 91
'103rodd 3.37dW0D OL d31SNrav S3ILILNYND J134ONOD NI ¥vd HLOOWS Ol# TIVLSNI| Sl

'103rodd 3131dN00 0L d31sNrav S3ILILNYND J134ONOD NI Hvg G# TIVLSNI| bl
'103rodd 3137dW0D O1 d31snrav S3ILILLNVYND H3LLNO ANV 84ND TIVISNIf €l
'103rodd 3137dW00 O1 a3.Lsnrav S3ILILNYND LNIW3IAVd O0d .8| 2L
103Jroydd 3131dWOD OL a31sNrav S3ILILNYND NOILYANNOS Il 3dAL] L1
‘103Jrodd 3131dW00 0L d31snrayv S3ILILNVYND NOIHSNO 13AVHO| 0L
'103rodd 3.37dW0D OL a3.1SNrav S3ILILNYND H3L1INO ® 9dN0 JAONIY| 6
'103rodd 3131dIN00 OL a31SNrav S3LLILNVYND ATYMIAIS IACNIH| 8
'103rodd 3131dWOJ 0L-d31sSNrav S3LLILNVYND INIWIAVL 00d IAONWIH| 2L
'103rodd 3131dINOD OL a3LSNrav S3ILILNVYND 1VYOYHL 13Nl 30V1d34 8 SACWN3H| 9
'103rodd 3131dW0D OL a31snrayv S3LLILNVYND ONIDOVd| &
103rodd 3131dW00 0L a3isnrav S3ILILNYND Jydvod MOYYY| ¥
JONVHD ¥04 NOSYIY NOLLdINOS3a W3Ll
3NIT

"ONI "00 ATTIVE 'A T "HOLOVHLINOD
08°L0L09€$ :LNNOWYV LOVHLNOD TVNIDINO
0Z0Z ‘ZL ¥39W3AON
S¥P0S "ON dIO / 955¢2-61
103rodd ¥IVd3yd 13NVd 'y IMVT NVAI3IHS
42# ¥3AUO0 FONVHI NOILONYLSNOD ALID AIdVY 40 ALID




G a3eq

%001
%001
%001
%001
%001
%001
%001
%001
%001
%001
%001
%001
%001
%001
%001
%001
%001
%001
%001
%001
%001
%001
%001
%001
%001

AT# 00D

Stv0S "ON dID / 966T-61
LOHI0Ud dIVdId TANVd "Ad I3VT NVATIIIHS

%0 000 %001 00°009 %0 000 %0 000 JTIOHNVIA LsSnrav ve
%0 000 %001 ov'GglL %0 000 %0 000 M .7 “LNIVd ONIMEVIN LNIWIAVL €c
%0 000 %001 ol'zel %0 000 %0 000 A INIVd ONIMEVYIN LINSWIAVA [44
%0 000 %001 00°066'G %0 000 %0 000 MWIVYM3IAIS 00d «¥ TIVLSNI (¥4
%0 000 %001 00°59v'¢e- %0 000 %0 000 V3S ANV 31LN0Y 0¢
%0 000 %001 00996 %0 000 %0 000 HIvd3d 11vdS 61
%0 000 %001 000 %0 00°0 %0 000 ONITv3S LNIOM 8l
%0 000 %001 00°9¢ee %0 000 %0 000 dvd 13MOa W/l L Ll
%0 000 %001 00969~ %0 000 %0 000 D NI Jvd d3WH0430 0L# TTVLSNI 9l
%0 000 %001 0008 %0 000 %0 000 10O NI dvd HLOOWS 0L# 11TV.LSNI Sl
%0 000 %001 00'8LY %0 000 %0 000 J13IHONOD NI ¥vd S# TIVLSNI 14
%0 000 %001 00'¥86°C %0 000 %0 000 HILLNO ANV g4ND TTVLSNI el
%0 000 %001 00'826'C %0 000 %0 000 1IN3IW3AVd O0d .8 cl
%0 000 %001 00°062'2- %0 000 %0 000 NOILYANNOA I 3dAL Ll
%0 000 %001 05°268'C- %0 000 %0 000 NOIHSNO T3AVHEO ol
%0 000 %001 00°0.5 %0 000 %0 000 H3LLINO ® 9dNO IAONIY 6
%0 000 %001 059602 %0 000 %0 000 MIVMIAIS SAONTY 8
%0 000 %001 00'v2L %0 000 %0 000 1N3IW3IAVd 00d IAOWINH L
%0 000 %001 00°008'€ %0 000 %0 000 OHHL 137Nl 30V1d3d *® IAON3H 9
%0 000 %001 ¥6'126'G- %0 000 %0 000 ONIOOV1S S
%0 000 %001 00054~ %0 000 %0 000 advodg MOoYdY 14
%0 000 %001 000 %0 000 %0 000 TVLINIAIONI €
%0 000 %001 000 %0 000 %0 000 Od TNVH ¥04 T0HLINOD Ol44vdl Ve
%0 000 %001} 000 %0 000 %0 000 TOHLINOD Old4vdl 4
%0 000 %001 000 %0 000 %0 000 NOILYZITIdOW L
311 40 NOILdI¥Os3ad ‘ON W3LI
1LN30¥3d LNNOWV 1N30H3d LNNOWY 1N30¥3d INNONY 1N30d3d LNNOWV

5050 L0L0 2080 090 aNnd

LLEY [173% 4 18EY 08y IN3LI NI

1168 10€0 V€6 / £€6 V€8 / €€8 ¥ILNID LSOO

ebeuresg sjeans J9)eM lamag Aiejueg 3dAL ONIONNS




9 a3eq

95°080'9L$
%001

%001
%001
%001
%001
%001

d2# 00D

SPP0S "ON dID / 966¢-61
LOAr0Yd dIVdAd TANVd "y 33VT NVATIIHS

& 00°0$ 95°080°91L$ 00°0$ 00°0$

%0 000 %001 00°008°L- %0 000 %0 000 argoo3o o€
%0 000 %001 00°00%'6 %0 00°0 %0 000 .8 '137714 00d TIVLSNI 62
%0 000 %001 00'0ez'y %0 000 %0 000 137714 50d IACNIH 8¢
%0 000 %001 00'v.LE- %0 000 %0 000 SMO0S H3LTId 13AVHO L2
%0 000 %001 00°0cc %0 000 %0 000 NOILO310dd 137INI 9c
%0 000 %001 00°00¢€- %0 000 %0 000 JATVA H3LVYM Lsnrav 14




